MERMEN	ASSIGNMENT (Office)	
	Tan Kah learg of CTI Decertione: 30/7/190	
Estimated Co		-
To Inspect V	Chicle No: SMM 6816B Insured: SKV 7949X	
at Workshop	Mona House	
of	113. 101001200	40
Policy No:	DMPCSN30967118022 Claim No: SNM19D203440CO2	-
Sum Insured:		
Make of Veh		
(Client's Record CA / REV	/ REP. / REV 24 HRS	
(Client's Record CA / REV	/ REP. / REV 24 HRS	
(Client's Record CA / REV Date/Time: 1(	P.O.A. STOT 18019  / REP. / REV 24 HRS  H.O.D. Endorsement:  D'280M 030 7/19 Person Contacted: Cevsunds Vehicle IN OUT	
(Client's Record CA / REV Date/Time: 1(	P.O.A. STOTISOIQ  / REP. / REV 24 HRS  D.O.A. STOTISOIQ  H.O.D. Endorsement:  D.O.A. STOTISOIQ  Action/Instruction (Salamold)  Action/Instruction (Salamold)	
(Client's Record CA / REV	P.O.A. STOTISOIQ  REP. / REV 24 HRS  PROD. Endorsement:  D.O.A. STOTISOIQ  H.O.D. Endorsement:  Vehicle IN OUT  Action/Instruction testimoly  SMM 6816B-X	
(Client's Record CA / REV Date/Time: 1(	P.O.A. STOTISOIQ  PREP. / REV 24 HRS  PROD. Endorsement:  D.O.A. STOTISOIQ  H.O.D. Endorsement:  Vehicle IN JOHT  Action/Instruction Valumally  SMM 6816B - X  SKV 7949X - X	
(Client's Record CA / REV Date/Time: 1(	P.O.A. STOTISOIQ  REP. / REV 24 HRS  PROD. Endorsement:  D.O.A. STOTISOIQ  H.O.D. Endorsement:  Vehicle IN OUT  Action/Instruction testimoly  SMM 6816B-X	
(Client's Record CA / REV Date/Time: 1(	P.O.A. STOTISOIQ  PREP. / REV 24 HRS  PROD. Endorsement:  D.O.A. STOTISOIQ  H.O.D. Endorsement:  Vehicle IN JOHT  Action/Instruction Valumally  SMM 6816B - X  SKV 7949X - X	

ASS: REC. BY:	
Kenneth	SSIGNMENT
From: Date:	134 6 A. (137 CANA) 135 CANA
Estimated Cost:	Veh No: Smm 6816B Yr Regn: 07, 19
OD/TP/WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxl / Prime Mover / Truck / Traller or
To Inspect Vehicle No:	11
at Workshop m/s MBM	and the second
of	- STOY NO. INSURED I STOT NIT NA
Insured:	Sp.Reading 65 7 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA Eng/No:
Policy No.	
Claims No.	- 413 + 100 fee
Sum Insured: Excess:	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
(Client's Record)	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	C. Tammed Legandry Bolliff Of
	Modi: NII / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or  Tyre Size: F: /85/65/715
(Policy Condition)	R: 100/05/R/5
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	
repair at the time of inspection.	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI / TOYO / YOKO or
Bal. or Market Value:	Empl
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No	0 1769
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No	mm - R/Ba/ mm
Est. Repairs: 03 days Res.: Yes or No	mm USal. 7 inm
Lum Sum: /- /3// % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at D.O.I. 30/7/19
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	
. Vehicle: IN / OUT	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear   O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date:Person Contacted:Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time   Action / Instruction   File pars To	OPC DECISION.
- 1 100 100	
1	
R	ECETVEB 1 3 AUS 2019
Onta/Time, File Pass to? : Prell. Report D	ays Of Repair: 3
1) (4) TAMP : Final Report	05Upus N
Cuta/Fine, File Raturn to?	
Add Fee:	: Site Insp (\$ )_s-Rs_si
*	: Interview (\$ ) Fixes
Report Format: MER-TP	Tech Invs (\$ ) Others 220
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$ 2072-54	Weekend (\$

TOTAL

## ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status		
Main	25 Jul 2019		30 Jul 2019 09:37 Assign				New Assig Cancel Ca		
	Main	Re	ference		Claim Details	Docume	ents	Show All	
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Cre	eated by ins	urer]	
Insured: Main Clain	nant:	NOR L	INDA BINTE MO	HAMAD AI	LI, ID: S72456931				
Vehicle Re	g. No.:	SMM6	816B		Date of Loss:		7/2019 18:0	0 - :59	
Claim Typ	e:	TP / 9	TP / SNM19D203440C02		Policy/Cover Note No.:		DMPCSN30961118022		
Vehicle Re	g. No. (Insured)	: SKV79	49X Po		discy itor (diametry)		P310554		
Trace UI					Excess:	Excess: \$\$750.00 50 Sin Ming Drive #06-02, Sin Ming AutoCity, 575722 Si		No Mine Tel	
Repairer:		6262 8	888						
Handling :	Insurer:	China 638961		ce (Singa	pore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)	Tel: 6389 6111	[Handled by ]	Tan Kah Leong	
Claimant's	s Insurer:	HL Ass	urance Pte Ltd	(HQ) - Tel:	69226030				
Adjuster:	0000 0000000000000000000000000000000000	LKK A	uto Consultants	Pte Ltd (F	IQ) - Tel: 6256-3561	. [Final Rpt due	08/08/201	9]	
ASSOCIA	ATED MAIL RE	CEIVED				View A	ill Com	pose Case Mail	
There are	no mall for this	case.					- 1600-		
E						· ·		7 2 70	
ALL ASS	OCIATED TAS	KS					eate New Task		
Due Da	ite Priority	Type Task (	Group Subje	ct Hand	ller Assigned By	Completed Or	n Creat	ed On Done	

#### Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Tan Kah Leong < KahLeong. Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 30 July 2019 9:34 AM

To:

cassandra.chua@mbmwheelpower.com.sg; assignments

Cc:

'danny.ong'

Subject:

RE: OUR REF: SNM19D203440/TANKL - FW: Liability Status - Accident involving

SMM 6816 B & SKV 7949 X (China Taiping) DOA 21/07/2019

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Cassandra,

We refer to your email of 29.07.2019.

We will be assigning M/s LKK Auto Consultants to survey your client's vehicle on a without prejudice basis.

Aside to LKK,

Please refer to the email below & proceed to survey the third party vehicle.

Thank you.

Regards

#### Tan Kah Leong

Assistant Executive Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 6389 6193 | F: (65) 6222 1033

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: cassandra.chua@mbmwheelpower.com.sg [mailto:cassandra.chua@mbmwheelpower.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, 29 July, 2019 12:34 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>; Tan Kah Leong <KahLeong.Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chee So Chow <sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: 'danny.ong' <danny.ong@mbmwheelpower.com.sg>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D203440/TANKL - FW: Liability Status - Accident involving SMM 6816 B & SKV 7949 X (China Taiping) DOA 21/07/2019

Dear all,

We would like to select Kenneth Kong from LKK as the appointed surveyor for the said vehicle today.

Vehicle already in.

Thank you.

Best Regards, Cassandra Chua | Claims Advisor



# mbm wheelpower

T 6262 8888 | F 6250 9015 | M 8686 5188

Email: cassandra.chua@mbmwheelpower.com.sg

MBM Wheelpower PTE. LTD. 160 Sin Ming Drive • #06-02 Sin Ming Autocity • Singapore 575722

www.mbmwheelpower.com.sg

From: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Thursday, 25 July 2019 2:22 PM

To: Tan Kah Leong < KahLeong. Tan@sg.cntaiping.com >; Alfred Toh < alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com >; Chee So Chow < sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com >; cassandra.chua@mbmwheelpower.com.sg

Subject: OUR REF: SNM19D2O3440/TANKL - FW: Liability Status - Accident involving SMM 6816 B & SKV 7949 X

(China Taiping) DOA 21/07/2019

Dear Kah Leong,

Please conduct PRS for SMM6816B.

Note: officer in charge - Kah Leong 63896193.

Thanks,

From: cassandra.chua@mbmwheelpower.com.sg [mailto:cassandra.chua@mbmwheelpower.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, July 25, 2019 10:29 AM

To: Claims Dept of CTI Cc: 'Danny Ong '

Subject: Liability Status - Accident involving SMM 6816 B & SKV 7949 X (China Taiping) DOA 21/07/2019

Dear All,

Refer to attached.

Kindly advise liability status for my client's vehicle, SMM 6816 B.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Cassandra Chua | Claims Advisor



## mbm wheelpower

T 6262 8888 | F 6250 9015 | M 8686 5188

Email: cassandra.chua@mbmwheelpower.com.sg

MBM Wheelpower PTE. LTD.

160 Sin Ming Drive • #06-02

Sin Ming Autocity • Singapore 575722

www.mbmwheelpower.com.sg

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3, Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.

- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

<b>深圳湖南省北京大学山村市区域沿海市区域市场</b>	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	22/07/2019 15:54
Date Of Accident	21/07/2019 18:25
Exact Location Of Accident	JUNCTION BTW JURONG WEST AVE 4 & STREET 75
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SMM6816B
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	NOR LINDA BINTE MOHAMAD ALI
NRIC No	\$72456931
Email Address	IRONZDER@GMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-96194065
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-96194065
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	HONDA
Model	FREED HYBRID-1.5 G (A)
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	HL ASSURANCE PTE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	MP310554
Cover Note Number	
Driver	

MUHAMMAD IRSYAD BIN REDZUAN Name of Driver

S96462061 NRIC No 17/12/1996 Date Of Birth INDOOR Occupation Date Of Driving Pass 07/12/2016

Driving Experience 2 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS

MALE Gender

(LOCAL) +65-96789932 Mobile Number

Fax Number Contact Number

IRONZDER@GMAIL.COM EMail Address

Address

APT BLK 218D BOON LAY AVE #13-307

Postcode

644218

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

CHILDREN

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

NO

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

5

Passenger 1

NAME:

: PASSENGER

GENDER:

: MALE

Passenger 2

NAME:

: PASSENGER

GENDER:

: MALE

Passenger 3

NAME:

: PASSENGER

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Passenger 4

NAME:

: PASSENGER

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

Same As Sketch Plan

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SKV7949X

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Page 2 of 19

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

PHUA SIANG LING

S6925304J

### DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

NOR LINDA BINTE MOHAMAD ALI

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

SMM6816B

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Address

Postcode

#### DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 2

Name

MUHAMMAD IRSYAD BIN REDZUAN

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

SMM6816B

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Address

Postcode

#### SKETCH PLAN

1	1	100	107
1	1	IA	101
î	2	10	
1	1	1	
ļ.	- 1	1	
- 1	- 1	4	
	1 1		

A: SMM 6816B B: SKV1949X

#### DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

					July						
nrs.	2 1	<i>w</i> as	Stat	ionan	alor	y wait	ing for	the.	tum am	ow to St	7:
All 6	of a	Sudd	en,	I	felt o	an im	Duc+	from	the	Ave 4., ow to st Pear.	
	ealized										
	port				-200 000 000						
UNI .	Port	OI 1	-	J							
-											
									70 OH		
		-									
											1

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Tigne: Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: Reporting Centre Sonnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

## MBM WHEELPOWER PTE. LTD.

YOUR REF.: SKV 7949 X OUR REF .: SMM 6816 B

mbm wheelpower 27/7/2019

CASSANDRA FROM:

DATE:

FAX: 6452 5333 8686 5188 CONTACT: .

MAKE & MODEL: HONDA FREED GB71087426 CHASSIS NO .:

ENGINE NO .: LEB5625460 2019 YEAR MADE:

ACCIDENT DATE: 21 July 2019

CC: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

CHINA TAIPING

FAX:

ESTIMATE FOR VEHICLE NO .:

SMM 6816 B

NO.	DESCRIPTION	PART NO.	QTY.	LI	ST PRIC	E	
1	TAILGATE		1	\$ 1207.90		1,489.20	-
2	TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP		1	\$	Sy	232.80	X
3	REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING		1	\$	2	100.48	_
4	TAILGATE LAMP RH		.1	S	54	595.20	X
5	TAILGATE LAMP LH		1	S	Sh	595.20	1
6	TAILGATE "H" LOGO		1	\$ 50.25	my	84.00	-
7	TAILGATE CHROME MOULDING		1	\$	An	275.20	1
8	TAILGATE "FREED" EMBLEM		1	\$ 48.20	me	90.48	_
9	TAILGATE "HYBRID" EMBLEM		1	\$ 65,10	M	105.60	
10	TAILGATE INNER TRIM		1	\$	Sh	458.80	X
11	REAR BUMPER		1	\$	n	1,122.00	X
12	REAR BUMPER CLIP		10	\$	nn	80.00	X
13	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR RH		1	\$	12	130.48	X
14	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LH		1	S	In	130,48	X
15	END PANEL		1	S	n	704.80	×
16	END PANEL TOP GARNISH		1	S	IL	155.60	x
			TOTAL:	S		6,350.32	3
			LESS 20%:	\$		(1,270.06)	)
			PARTS TOTAL:	\$		5,080.26	

Nos Noshorw

Mesory Begaing

3 Clayier of the following:

\* To resurvey before/after sprey painting

- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis.
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed.
- Supplementary item(s) must be reserveyed and

SPECIAL NETT	\$	12 80.00 X
BODY SEALANT		4052 150.00
WINDSCREEN SEALANT	\$	4
REAR NUMBER PLATE WITH HOLDER	\$	
REVERSE SENSOR (1 SET) 1	S	Sn 300.00 X
LABOUR		200
TO REMOVE, REFIT & REPAIR AFFECTED DAMAGED PARTS, INCLUDING TO KNOCK-OUT, WELD & STRAIGHTEN ON THE AFFECTED PARTS	\$	700.00
	\$	20 95% 120.00
TO CHECK & RECONNECT ALL NECESSARY WIRING	S	301 250.00
TO APPLY ANTI RUST COATING		120/ 150.00
TO REMOVE & REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN	\$	
TO REMOVE & INSTALL REVERSE SENSOR	S	~~ 80.00 X
TO SPRAY PAINT ON THE AFFECTED AREAS	S	4401 800.00
TOTAL	\$	7,790.26
7% GST	\$	545.32
GRAND TOTAL	\$	8,335.57

# MBM WHEELPOWER PTE. LTD.

YOUR REF.: SKV 7949 X OUR REF .: SMM 6816 B

TO:

CC:

FAX:

CHINA TAIPING

DATE:

27/7/2019

FROM:

CASSANDRA

wheelpower

FAX:

6452 5333

CONTACT:

8686 5188

CHASSIS NO .:

MAKE & MODEL: HONDA FREED

GB71087426

ENGINE NO .:

LEB5625460

YEAR MADE:

2019

ACCIDENT DATE: 21 July 2019

FINALISED ESTIMATE FOR VEHICLE NO.: SMM 6816 B

WINDSCREEN SEALANT

REAR NUMBER PLATE WITH HOLDER

MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

NO.	DESCRIPTION	PART NO.	QTY.	LIST PRICE
1	TAILGATE 1207-90		1	\$ 1,489.20
2	REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING		1	\$ 100.48
3	TAILGATE "H" LOGO 50-25		1	\$ 84.00
4	TAILGATE "FREED" EMBLEM 48.20		1	\$ 90.48
5	TAILGATE "HYBRID" EMBLEM 65.10		1	\$ 105.60
			TOTAL:	\$ 1,869.76
			LESS 20%:	\$ (373.95)
			PARTS TOTAL:	\$ 1,495.81
	SPECIAL NETT			

LABOUR	
TO REMOVE, REFIT & REPAIR AFFECTED DAMAGED PARTS, INCLUDING TO KNOCK-OUT, WELD & STRAIGHTEN ON THE AFFECTED PARTS	\$ 200.00
TO CHECK & RECONNECT ALL NECESSARY WIRING	\$ 120.00 20/
TO APPLY ANTI RUST COATING	\$ 30.00
TO REMOVE & REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN	\$ 120.00
TO SPRAY PAINT ON THE AFFECTED AREAS	\$ 440.00
TOTAL	\$ 2,490.81
7% GST:	\$ 174.36
GRAND TOTAL:	\$ 2,665.16

PART BY PART: \$

2072-54

40.00

45.00

03 REPAIR DAYS

MBM WHEELPOWER PTE. LTD. 160 SIN MING DRIVE, #06-02 SIN MING AUTOCITY t6262 8888 f6452 5333 COMPANY REG. NO.: 200204110W

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/CTI19013348/KQD3N2

Date:

13/08/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: China Taiping Insurance

(Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

DMPCSN30961118022

Claimant Vehicle No :

SMM6816B

Insured Vehicle No :

SKV7949X

Date of Loss:

21/07/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No:

SNM19D203440C02

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No:

SMM6816B

Make & Model:

HONDA FREED HYBRID, 1.5 G (A) 09/07/2019 (Man. Year: 2019)

Engine No:

LEB5625460 GB71087426

Reg. Date: Colour:

Metallic Blue

Chassis No: Odometer:

657 km

Engine Capacity:

1496 cc

Market Value/New Car

11000

Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

General Condition: Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES Yes Engine Modification:

185/65R15

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side: 185/65R15

Rear Tyre Size:

Yokohama 9 mm

Front Right Side:

Yokohama 9 mm Yokohama 9 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Yokohama 9 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS Parts	Repairer's 5,690.26	Adjuster's 1,262.54	Difference 4,427.72	Diff % 77.81
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour Paintwork Labour	2,100.00 0.00	810.00 0.00	1,290.00 0.00	61.43
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Gross Total (S\$)	7,790.26	2,072.54	5,717.72	73.40
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	545.32	145.08	400.24	73.40
Nett Amount (S\$)	8,335.58	2,217.62	6,117.96	73.40

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

30/07/2019

Date Inspected:

30/07/2019 Inspected At:

MBM Wheelpower Pte Ltd (HQ) 160 Sin Ming Drive #06-02, Sin Ming

AutoCity

Singapore 575722

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG

Manager: SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

## **REPAIR DETAILS**

Referen	ce			
Part Source:	: MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 13 Aug 2019)		
Parts:	M1-MPV	HONDA FREED HYBRID 1.5 G (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)		
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)		
Print Code:	Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SMM6816B)			
Validity:	These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running pa numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page			
Further Info	Items/values	not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.		

110	JUIT	monac	ed Paris
No.	Qty	Part No.	<b>Particulars</b>

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*TAILGATE	Bent	1,489.20 FL	*1,207.90 FL
2	1		*TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP	Serviceable	232.80 FL	*-FL
3	1		*REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING	Necessary	100.48 FL	*100.48 FL
4	1		*TAILGATE LAMP RH	Serviceable	595.20 FL	*-FL
5	1		*TAILGATE LAMP LH	Serviceable	595.20 FL	*-FL
6	1		*TAILGATE H LOGO	Necessary	84.00 FL	*50.25 FL
7	1		*TAILGATE CHROME MOULDING	Serviceable	275.20 FL	*- FL
8	1		*TAILGATE FREED EMBLEM	Necessary	90.48 FL	*48.20 FL
9	1		*TAILGATE HYBRID EMBLEM	Necessary	105.60 FL	*65.10 FL
10	1		*TAILGATE INNER TRIM	Serviceable	458.80 FL	*- FL
11	1		*REAR BUMPER	Repair	1,122.00 FL	*-FL
12	10		*REAR BUMPER CLIP	Not Necessary	80.00 FL	*-FL
13	1		*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR RH	Serviceable	130.48 FL	*- FL
14	1		*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LH	Serviceable	130.48 FL	*-FL
15	1		*END PANEL	Repair	704.80 FL	*- FL
16	1		*END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Serviceable	155.60 FL	*- FL
17	1		*BODY SEALANT	Not Necessary	80.00 FS	*-FS
18	1		*WINDSCREEN SEALANT	Necessary	150.00 FS	*40.00 FS
19	1		*REAR NUMBER PLATE WITH HOLDER	Necessary	80.00 FS	*45.00 FS
20	1		*SET REVERSE SENSOR	Serviceable	300.00 FS	*- FS
F=Fra	anchise	part. S=SpcN	ett. L=ListItemDisc.			
				Sub Total (S\$)	6,960.32	1,556.93
		- List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)		1,270.06	294.39	
				Total Parts (S\$)	5,690.26	1,262.54

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Po	com	mar	nded	10	hou	r
Re	COIL	mer	lueu	La	DOUI	

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labo	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE, REFIT & REPAIR AFFECTED DAMAGED PARTS, INCLUDING TO KNOCK-OUT, WELD & STRAIGHTEN ON THE AFFECTED PARTS	New	700.00	200.00
2	TO CHECK & RECONNECT ALL NECESSARY WIRING	New	120.00	20.00
3	TO APPLY ANTI RUST COATING	New	250.00	30.00
4	TO REMOVE & REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN	New	150.00	120.00
5	TO REMOVE & INSTALL REVERSE SENSOR	New	80.00	0.00
6	TO SPRAY PAINT ON THE AFFECTED AREAS	New	800.00	440.00
	Gross Labo	ur Cost (S\$)	2,100.00	810.00
	Report was unsubmitted dur	ing this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >